U.S. PTO 12/217822 .07/09/2008

FOR 1-31**ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 103514558

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENTS ONLY** 

7257/70510

10///9/19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHING-CHUAN CHIEN	Name: <u>UNIPOINT ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:    X	Street Address: 8F, No. 105, Sec. 2, Tun-hwa S. Rd.  City Taipei  Country Taiwan R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  ation date of the application is: June 18, 2008  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	 17 □Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No. 25,702 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0654 0044 (ove. 4/04)	rotal Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	

7/10/2008 LTRUDNG 00000067 12217822

FC:8021

40.00 GP

**PATENT REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0184** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(1) Ching-Chuan CHIEN
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby doe assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) UNIPOINT ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD.  8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Tun-hwa S. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7)
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) WINDSHIELD WIPER
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	Foreign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on June 18, 2008
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary on 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or a sible in obtaining evidence and gradient agree 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned herebethe United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herebethethication which may be necordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, a	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assembles interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
(1) Date June 18, 2008	Name of Inventor CHIEN CHING CHUAN
(2) Date	Name of Inventor
(3) Date	Name of Inventor
(d) Data	Name of Inventor

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/09/2008 REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0185